
fu rnills ltd"
I-II"'ii
REG0. oFFlCE : Near lndiabulls Mega Mall, Akoia Road, vadodara '390 020. Gujarat, lldia'

Tel. : (0265) 2960060/61/62/63/64, Mobile : 99740 05975

Wefsite : www.dineshmills'com, CIN : 1171 1OGJ1935P1C000494

May 30, 2A23

To,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Floor - 1, Rotunda BIdg., Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001

Bv On Line

Dear Sir,

Sub: Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter & year
ended 31st March,2023

Ref. Regulation 33 of SEBI (L.O. & D.R.) Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith the following:
1. Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended on

31stMarch,2023, Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31stMarch,2023 and Cash
Flow Statement for financial year ended 31st March , 2A23 along with Auditors Reports
thereon issued by the statutory Auditors, M/s. R. K. Doshi & co.Lt-p.

2. Extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quartey* year
ended 31't March,2023.

The above referred Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee without any
adverse remark and also approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their
respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023,

We hereby alsb enclose herewith the declaration.given by Chief Financial Officer of the
Company regarding un-modified opinion on the Audited Financial Results (Standalone &
Consolidated) of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March ,2023.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Shri Dinesh Mills Limited,

s"% 
qa"

€&*Fr

shri dffifu

(---=--=-->---->t'"'-^\-'-'t'---
J. B. Sojitra
Company Secretary
Membership No. ACS-6351
Encl.;As stated above
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SHRI DlNESH MILLS LIMITED
STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

Profit/ (loss) Before Tax after Extraordinary items
Adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortization
Interest and finance charges

lnterest income

Dividend lncome

Gain on Sale of lnvestments
Gain on sale of Fixed Asset

Employee Benefits

Gain on Fair Valuation of Financial lnstruments (Net)

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

Adjustments for changes in working capital :

(lncrease)/decrease in trade receivables
(lncrease)/decrease in other assets

(lncrease)/decrease in inventories
(lncrease)/decrease in Trade Payables

(lncrease)/decrease in Other Liabilities

lncrease in Provision

Cash Generated from Operations

lncome taxes (paid)/refunded

Net Cashflow from Operating Activities

(B) CASH FLOW FROM tNVESTTN6 ACTTVTTTES

Purchase of fixed assets

Disposal/Transfer of Fix Assets

Loan and Advances Repaid

Salel(Purchase) of lnvestments
Dividend lncome

lnterest received

Net Cashflow from lnvesting Activities

(c)cAsH FLOW FROM FtNANCTNG ACTTV|TTES

Long Term Borrowings

Receipts/(Payments)

Dividend Paid

lssue of Equity Share Capital

Conversion of Share Warrants
lnterest and finance charges

Securities Premium Account
Net Cashflow from Financing Activities

Net lncrease/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and bank balances at the beginning of the year

Cash and bank balances at the end ofthe year

Place: Vadodara

Date: May 30,2023

t.

a

(4ss.s4) (133.e3)

(t82.241 265.32

2022-23
Rs. ln Lakhs

2,871,19

344.59

74.78
(20.48)

(6.3e)

(87.04)

(102.63)

(20.36)

(40s.92)

2027-22
Rs. ln Lakhs

3,043.01

340.51

12.85

(8.81)

(8.3e)

(68.s7)

(es.03)

(10.ee)

(240.s8)

2,527,75

(34.77l,

1437.261
139.13

57.44

370.48
(132.43)

2,964.07

24,88

(136.67)

(44.s6)

66.84

2t1.63
(460.89)

(36.81)

127r,87].

(338.77)

2,21,9.08 2,625.24

(223.091

108.89

(1,854.04)

5.39

20.48

(11.t.4r)
(3 e 1. E8)

(1,739.89)

8.3 9

o.oa

{.7,941.37]| 12,225.991

(2s.11)

{t420.04l.

(!4.781

1s 8.95

(2Bo.o3)

(12.8s)

444.78

262.54

!7t.46
444.78

on behalf of the Board of Directors,

Managing Director (DlN: 000395a3)



SHRI DINESH MILLS LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(A) CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit/ (loss) Before Tax

Adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortization

lnterest and finance charges

lnterest income

Dividend Income

Employee Benefits

Fair Valuation of Financial lnstrument

Profit on Sale of Fix Assets

Gain on sale of investments

Non Cash adjustment

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

Adjustments for changes in working capital :

{lncrease)/decrease in trade receivables

(lncrease)/decrease in other assets

(lncrease)/decrease in inventories

lncrease/(decrease) in Trade Payables

lncrease/(decrease) in Other Liabilities

lncrease in Provision

Cash Generated from OPerations

lncome taxes (paid)/ref unded

Net Cashflow from Operating Activities

(B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of fixed assets

Disposal/Transfer of Fixed Assets

Sale/(Purchase) of lnvestments

Dividend ln.come

lnterest received

Net Cashflow from lnvesting Activities

(c) cAsH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Long Term Borr owings

Receiptsl( Payments)

Dividend Paid

lssue of Equity Share CaPital

Proceeds from issue of Optionally Convertible Cumulative

Preference Shares

Securities Premium Received

Conversion of Share Warrants

lnterest and finance charges

Net Cashflow from Financing Activities

Net lncrease/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and bank balances at the beginning of the year

Cash and bank balances at the end of the year

Place: Vadodara

Date: May 30,2423

2022-23
Rs. ln Lakhs

2,9L7.83

s76.83
139.57

(22.es)
(0.13)

(17.s1)
(40s.s2)

(L,898.421

(87,04)

202L-22

Rs. tn Lakhs

3,660.42

516.63

64.57
(11.e4)

(t4.73)
(24o.sB)

(2,102.441

(68.s7)

10.41

L,202.21

(103.ee)

(690.371

299.!L
(sB.7e)

283.06

138.67

t,8t3.78

(3ls.s6)
(16e.6 2)

(2se.83)

274.99

291 .82

(334.63)

1,069.90

(27L.87l.

1,306.96

798.03 1,306.96

|t,704.421
1,904.64

(1,88s.ss)

0.13

22.99

(ees.6s)

1,62s.99
(1,740.31"\

11.94

(L,062.2L1 (1,098.03)

655.84 360.64

(420.04) (280.03)

(0.e3) 3e.26

(13e.s7) (64.s1)

95.30 55.30

(167.88)

481.46

313.58

on behalf of the Board of

2L7.24

481.46

Bharat Patel

i

Managing Director (DlN: 00039543)
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REG0, OFFICE : Near lndiabulls Mega Mall, Akota Road, Vadodara - 390 020. Gujarat, lndia.
Tel. : (0265) 2960060/61/62/63/64, Mohile : 99740 05975
Website : www,dineshmills.com, CIN : 1171 1OGJ1935P1C000494

May 30, 2023

To,
Dept, of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Floor - 1, Rotunda Bldg., Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001

Bv On Line

Dear Sir,

Sub: Declaration in respect of Audit Reports with Un-modified Opinion for the
Financial Year ended 31st March, ZO2g

Ref. Regulation 33 of SEB! (L.O. & D.R.) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56t2016 dated Z7th May,2016, we hereby
declare that, M/s. R. K. Doshi & Co. LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued
an Audi Report with unmodified opinion on the Audited Financial Resuits (-Standalone &
Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter & the year ended 31st March, 2023.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination. a,.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

CA Mohan Akalkotkar
Chief Financial Officer
Membership No. 036419
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For Shri DiTesh Mills Limited,
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